Form PTO-1595	02-09-2004		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			▼ ▼. ▼	
Tab settings	1026646	88	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Reinhold Bruestle	1.29.84	2. Name and ac Name: GE	Address of receiving party(ies) Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC eess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes ✓ No		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name		ss: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard	
1/29/2004 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s): gether with a new appli	Additional name	esha State: WI Zip: 53188 (s) & address(es) attached? Yes No tion date of the application is: 1/29/04 o.(s)	
	Additional numbers att			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small			of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)\$	
Armstrong Te	asdale, LLP	Enclosed		
Street Address: One Metropolitics Suite 2600 City: St. Louis State: MO Z		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
		THIS SDACE		
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Evan R. Sotiriou Name of Person Signing		Signature	1/29/04 Date	
T-4-1	nber of pages including cove	er sheet lattachments	, and documents: 🏎 🛮	

PATENT REEL: 014951 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

147261

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, REINHOLD BRUESTLE, of Redl 15, Zipf, 4871, Austria, sell and assign to GE Medical \$ystems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns, my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the United States Patent Application filed on January 13, 2004, having Serial Number 10/756,231, and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled CONNECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN ULTRASOUND PROBE, Docket Number 147261, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of	<u>ZIPF</u> , s	tate of	, this
Signed at town of	2004. Baiste	· Lecitement	
U	BRUESTL	F REWHOLD	
	INVENTOR	'S NAME	
Witnessed by:	STATE OF _)	
Encola (Large	1-29-04 COUNTY OF) ss F)	i.
Witness Signature and Date //			
EWALD LAGILE	This me personal	day ofly came the above-name	
Printed Name of Witness	BRUESTLE,	to me personally known a	as the individual
Wishian I doite	who executed who executed who who was acknowledge	ted the foregoing ass d to me that he executed	
Witness Signature and Date	own free will	for the purposes therein se	
, "	_		
CHRISTIAN HEINRICH Printed Name of Witness			Notary Public
The state of the s	My Commiss	sion Expires:	
	(Seal)		
	1		

90 'S

->0b0013172257800 ECM

RECORDED: 01/29/2004

GE KRETZ

740082588**45445**14.71

70-10-62

REEL: 014951 FRAME: 0457